L School of Professional Studies
: Netaji Subhas Open University

*, ﬁg_' (Established by WB Act (XIX) of 1997, Recognized by UGC)
“o%™ Ghosh Para Station Road, K alyani, Nadia-741 235

Ref. No. SPS/400(iii) Date: 19/6/15

Tender Notice
The sealed quotations are invited from the reputed vendors to purchase the following items. The
itemsto be supplied at Kalyani Campus of the University.

Item No.
Desktop PC (as per specification) 04
UPS (as per specification) 04
Printer (as per specification) 06

The venders are requested to submit the quotation (Unit price) with relevant documents like
Trade license, authorization of dealership, PAN etc. at the following address.

Address: School of Professional Studies
Netaji Subhas Open University
DD-26, Sector-1, Salt Lake City,
Kolkata-700 064; Phone: 033 4066 3220
L ast date of submission of quotation: 26/6/15 up to 4pm

University reserves the right to cancel this notice without assigning any reason.

y{lﬁ;w

Dr. Anirban Ghosh
Officer-in-Charge

1. Specification for Desktop PC:

SI. No. Item Specification
1 Operating system Win 8.1 Pro 64 bit
2 Chipset Intel H81
3 Processor Intel® Core™ i5-4460S with Intel HD Graphics 4600

(2.9 GHz, 6 MB cache, 4 cores)
4 Memory, standard 4 GB 1600 MHz DDR3 (1 x 4 GB)




O 00 N O u»

10
11
12
13
14
15

16
17

18

Hard drive description
Graphics

Display

Warranty

Network interface
Wireless

Audio

Pointing device
Keyboard

Weight

Minimum dimensions (W x D
x H)
Optical drive

Ports

Power supply type

500GB 7200 rpm SATA

Intel HD Graphics 4600

18.5 inch LED monitor

3-year limited parts, labour and on-site service
Integrated 10/100/1000 Gigabit Ethernet LAN
WiFi 802.11b/g/n (1x1)

High Definition Audio 5.1

USB optical mouse

USB keyboard with volume control

8.97 kg

33.78 x37.84 x 10.03 cm

SuperMulti DVD Burner

1 HDMI, 6 USB 2.0; 2 USB 3.0; 1
headphone/microphone combo, 1 VGA, 1 RJ45
180 W active PFC AC power adapter

2. Specification of UPS
APC-RS 600

3. Specification of Printers

HP Laser Jet M1005M FP- 1No.
HP Laser Jet 1020plus - 5No.




