Ref. No. SPS/400(iii)

## **Tender Notice**

The sealed quotations are invited from the reputed vendors to purchase the following items. The items to be supplied at Kalyani Campus of the University.

Item	No.
Desktop PC (as per specification)	04
UPS (as per specification)	04
Printer (as per specification)	06

The venders are requested to submit the quotation (Unit price) with relevant documents like Trade license, authorization of dealership, PAN etc. at the following address.

**Address:** School of Professional Studies

Netaji Subhas Open University DD-26, Sector-I, Salt Lake City,

Kolkata-700 064: Phone: 033 4066 3220

**Last date of submission of quotation**: 26/6/15 up to 4pm

University reserves the right to cancel this notice without assigning any reason.

Dr. Anirban Ghosh **Officer-in-Charge** 

Date: 19/6/15

## 1. **Specification for Desktop PC:**

Sl. No.	Item	Specification
1	Operating system	Win 8.1 Pro 64 bit
2	Chipset	Intel H81
3	Processor	Intel® Core™ i5-4460S with Intel HD Graphics 4600 (2.9 GHz, 6 MB cache, 4 cores)
4	Memory, standard	4 GB 1600 MHz DDR3 (1 x 4 GB)

5	Hard drive description	500GB 7200 rpm SATA
6	Graphics	Intel HD Graphics 4600
7	Display	18.5 inch LED monitor
8	Warranty	3-year limited parts, labour and on-site service
9	Network interface	Integrated 10/100/1000 Gigabit Ethernet LAN
10	Wireless	WiFi 802.11b/g/n (1x1)
11	Audio	High Definition Audio 5.1
12	Pointing device	USB optical mouse
13	Keyboard	USB keyboard with volume control
14	Weight	8.97 kg
15	Minimum dimensions (W x D x H)	33.78 x 37.84 x 10.03 cm
16	Optical drive	SuperMulti DVD Burner
17	Ports	1 HDMI, 6 USB 2.0; 2 USB 3.0; 1 headphone/microphone combo, 1 VGA, 1 RJ45
18	Power supply type	180 W active PFC AC power adapter

## **2. Specification of UPS** APC-RS 600

## 3. Specification of Printers

HP Laser Jet M1005MFP- 1No. HP Laser Jet 1020plus - 5No.